Welcome!

the Worship Services

In worship, the people read the bold print and a
liturgist reads the regular print. Worship guides or
notations are italicized.

“t” indicates to please stand as you are able.

® Prayer for Transformation
Lord, give to all those people who have
authority over others the wisdom to
govern well. Grant us all the grace to know
in our hearts that nothing is firm which is
not just and that the test of justice is to
turn people from following after evil to
seek what is good. Amen.

adapted from Worship & Song #180

@ Vision Statement
It is our vision to be a community of faith
as loving and considerate of persons as
Jesus; as devoted to justice as the Old
Testament prophets; as responsive to
truth as science; as beautiful as art; as
intimate as the home; and as
indispensable as the air we breathe.

Based on the Founders’ Statement of the
Congregational Church in Lee, MA, 1778

Our Liturgists in Worship Today Are
8:00 Cindi Ross-Bell

9:30 Joan Carter
11:00 Jerry Wiese

Worship in the Chapel

8:00 a.m.

Gathering Music
Suite for Flute and Piano: Baroque and Blue

Bolling
Keilani McConnell, flute; Karen Stoody, piano

Welcome t Passing the Peace

Prelude

Peace, Perfect Peace arr. Bish

Opening Prayer

T Hymn Praise the Lord with the Sound of Trumpet

TFWS #2020
Prayer for Transformation ® Liturgist
Children’s Time
Hymn
I'm Goin’ a Sing When the Spirit Says Sing (v. 1&4)
UMH #333
The Lord’s Prayer
Anthem
Suite for Flute and Piano: Irlandaise Bolling

Keilani McConnell, flute; Karen Stoody, piano

Singing Into Silence

O Lord, Hear My Prayer TFWS #2200

Prayers for Others

Scripture Genesis 18:1-14
Offering
Prayer of Dedication Liturgist
Offertory
Suite for Flute and Piano: Fugace Bolling
Keilani McConnell, flute; Karen Stoody, piano
Tt Doxology UMH #95
T Hymn
Maker, in Whom We Live UMH #88

Scripture Matthew 3:16-17
The Word of the Lord.

Thanks be to God.

Sermon
Holy Trinity in Three Visitors
Rev. Cynthia Paquette

Vision Statement @ Liturgist

Faith and Service Moment Diana Burkholder

T Hymn

Make Me a Servant TFWS #2176
T Benediction
Postlude

Arise, Children of Our God D. Cherwien

‘Worship in the Sanctuary

9:30 a.m.
Gathering Music
Every Time | Feel the Spirit

R. Elliot

Welcome t Passing the Peace

Opening Prayer

t Hymn Praise the Lord with the Sound of Trumpet

TFWS #2020
Prayer for Transformation ® Liturgist
Scripture Psalm 19:1-4a
Children’s Time
Hymn
I'm Goin’ a Sing When the Spirit Says Sing (v. 1&4)
UMH #333

The Lord’s Prayer

Anthem
Someday Is Today
Summer Choir

Andre Thomas

Singing Into Silence

O Lord, Hear My Prayer TFWS #2200

Prayers for Others

Scripture Romans 1:19-20a
Offering
Prayer of Dedication Liturgist
Offertory Anthem
Many Gifts, One Spirit Allen Pote
Summer Choir
T Doxology UMH #95
T Hymn
Maker, in Whom We Live UMH #88

Scripture Matthew 28:16-20
The Word of the Lord.

Thanks be to God.

Sermon
Matter Matters
Rev. Vivian C. Hiestand

Vision Statement @ Liturgist

Faith and Service Moment Diana Burkholder

T Hymn

Make Me a Servant TFWS #2176
T Benediction
Postlude

Arise, Children of Our God D. Cherwien

Worship in the Sanctuary

1100 a.m.

Gathering Music
Every Time | Feel the Spirit

R. Elliot

Welcome t Passing the Peace

Opening Prayer

t Hymn Praise the Lord with the Sound of Trumpet

TFWS #2020
Prayer for Transformation ® Liturgist
Scripture Psalm 19:1-4a
Children’s Time
Hymn
I'm Goin’ a Sing When the Spirit Says Sing (v. 1&4)
UMH #333

The Lord’s Prayer

Anthem
Someday Is Today
Summer Choir

Andre Thomas

Singing Into Silence

O Lord, Hear My Prayer TFWS #2200

Prayers for Others

Scripture Romans 1:19-20a
Offering
Prayer of Dedication Liturgist
Offertory Anthem
Many Gifts, One Spirit Allen Pote
Summer Choir
t Doxology UMH #95
T Hymn
Maker, in Whom We Live UMH #88

Scripture Matthew 28:16-20
The Word of the Lord.

Thanks be to God.

Sermon
Matter Matters
Rev. Vivian C. Hiestand

Vision Statement @ Liturgist

Faith and Service Moment Diana Burkholder

T Hymn

Make Me a Servant TFWS #2176
T Benediction
Postlude

Arise, Children of Our God D. Cherwien



This Week at First Church

Sunday, June 11, 2017

8:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

1:30 PM

Classic Worship Service ........... .Chapel
Classic Worship Service.......... Sanctuary
Samaritan Sunday School Class ...... Parlor
Serendipity Sunday School Class ...............

........................................ Village Commons
Upper Room Sunday School Class .............
................................ Upper Room - Rm 235
Children’s Sunday School..............cccuvueeeen.
...................................... Village Classrooms
Classic Worship Service ........ Sanctuary
Crosswalk Class ............ Wesley Commons
Open Hearts Sunday School Class .............
........................................ Village Commons
Building Closed for Deep Cleaning

Monday, June 12, 2017

9:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM

VBS .. Various Rooms
Circle Hannah ................ Conference Room
Girl Scout Cadette Meeting................ Parlor
Boy Scout Meeting.......... Village Commons
SPR Committee Meeting

....................................... Wesley Commons
Church Council Subcommittee Meeting ......
........................................... Gathering Place

Tuesday, June 13, 2017

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM

VBS o Various Rooms
Days for Girls ................. Conference Room
Intercessory Prayer ......... Reference Library
QUIlt GroUP....ooeiiieeiee e Parlor
Worship Staff Meeting ... Wesley Commons
Staff Meeting ................. Wesley Commons
Bible Study...........ocevvieeenn. Gathering Place
Springview 4-H................. Fellowship Hall 1
Stewardship & Generosity Committee.........

....................................... Wesley Commons

Wednesday, June 14, 2017

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM

1:30 PM
2:30 PM

3:00 PM
6:00 PM

VBS ., Various Rooms
Organ Practice — Karen Stoody........ Chapel
Scheduling Team ............. Gathering Place
Kids’ Closet Sorting......... Conference Room
Nominations & Leadership Development....
........................................... Gathering Place
Clergy Meeting .................. Gathering Place
Congregational Care Visitation Team .........
........................................ Conference Room
Kids’ CloSet.........ccovvvveerineennn. Kids’ Closet
Grief Class.......cccocceeeeennn. Conference Room

Thursday, June 15, 2017

6:30 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
2:00 PM

5:30 PM

Men’s Bible Study.............coooiiiiinn .

............ The Egg & I, South College Avenue
VBS oo Various Rooms
Organ Practice — Karen Stoody........ Chapel
LioNs Sight........eeeeiiiiieeeee e

Friday, June 16, 2017

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM

................................................. Main Kitchen
Stover Street Stompers .......ccccveeeeee. Parlor
VBS ..o, Various Rooms

Organ Practice — Karen Stoody........ Chapel
Organ Practice — David Adkins ... Sancutary

Saturday, June 17, 2017

ALL DAY
9:00 AM
9:30 AM

Stage to Storage ................. Fellowship Hall
Kids’ Closet .......cccceevviiiiiineennn. Kids’ Closet
Prayer Shawl Knit-In..............c.ooeeee. Parlor

Sunday, June 18, 2017

8:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

1:30 PM

Classic Worship Service ............ Chapel
Classic Worship Service.......... Sanctuary
Samaritan Sunday School Class ... ... Parlor

Serendipity Sunday School Class ..............
......................................... Village Commons
Upper Room Sunday School Class.............
................................. Upper Room - Rm 235
Children’s Sunday School ............ccccvvveeeenn.
...................................... Village Classrooms
Classic Worship Service ......... Sanctuary
Crosswalk Class............. Wesley Commons
Open Hearts Sunday School Class.............
......................................... Village Commons
Building Closed for Deep Cleaning
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The paper used for our bulletins at FUMC is produced in a plant
using 100% renewable energy (wind power) and carbon neutral
shipping. In addition, all paper used is a minimum of 60%
recycled product and is 100% recyclable.

The text and music copied and projected for worship is
made possible by license # 1336745 from the Christian
Copyright License Corporation.

FIRST UNITED
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o FORT COLLINS
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June 11, 2017

Trinity Sunday

Sunday Classic
Worship Services:

8:00 a.m. in the Chapel
9:30 & 11:00 a.m. in the Sanctuary

There will be no 11:00 a.m. worship on June 25.
Please join us at a farewell reception for
Pastor Charles and Pastor Vivian at 10:30 a.m.


http://www.fcfumc.net/
mailto:info@fcfumc.net

