Welcome! During the Worship Services

In worship, the people read the **bold print** and a liturgist reads the regular print. Worship guides or notations are *italicized*.

"†" indicates to please stand as you are able.

① Prayer for Transformation

Lord, give to all those people who have authority over others the wisdom to govern well. Grant us all the grace to know in our hearts that nothing is firm which is not just and that the test of justice is to turn people from following after evil to seek what is good. Amen.

adapted from Worship & Song #180

② Vision Statement

It is our vision to be a community of faith as loving and considerate of persons as Jesus; as devoted to justice as the Old Testament prophets; as responsive to truth as science; as beautiful as art; as intimate as the home; and as indispensable as the air we breathe.

Based on the Founders' Statement of the Congregational Church in Lee, MA, 1778

Our Liturgists in Worship Today Are

8:00 Cindi Ross-Bell9:30 Joan Carter11:00 Jerry Wiese

Worship in the Chapel 8:00 a.m.

Gathering Music

Suite for Flute and Piano: Baroque and Blue

Bolling

Keilani McConnell, flute; Karen Stoody, piano

Welcome

† Passing the Peace

Prelude

Peace, Perfect Peace

arr. Bish

Opening Prayer

† **Hymn** Praise the Lord with the Sound of Trumpet TFWS #2020

Prayer for Transformation ① Children's Time

Liturgist

Hymn
I'm Goin' a Sing When the Spirit Says Sing (v. 1&4)
UMH #333

The Lord's Prayer

Anthem

Suite for Flute and Piano: Irlandaise Bolling Keilani McConnell, flute; Karen Stoody, piano

Singing Into Silence

O Lord, Hear My Prayer

TFWS #2200

Prayers for Others

Scripture

Genesis 18:1-14

Offering

Prayer of Dedication Liturgist Offertory

Suite for Flute and Piano: Fugace Bolling Keilani McConnell, flute; Karen Stoody, piano † Doxology UMH #95

† Hymn

Maker, in Whom We Live

UMH #88

Scripture

Matthew 3:16-17

The Word of the Lord. **Thanks be to God.**

Sermon

Holy Trinity in Three Visitors Rev. Cynthia Paquette

Vision Statement @

Liturgist

Faith and Service Moment Diana Burkholder

† Hymn

Make Me a Servant

TFWS #2176

† Benediction Postlude

Arise, Children of Our God

D. Cherwien

Worship in the Sanctuary 9:30 a.m.

Gathering Music

Every Time I Feel the Spirit

R. Elliot

Welcome † Passing the Peace

Opening Prayer

† Hymn Praise the Lord with the Sound of Trumpet

TFWS #2020

Prayer for Transformation ① Liturgist

Scripture Psalm 19:1-4a

Children's Time

I'm Goin' a Sing When the Spirit Says Sing (v. 1&4)
UMH #333

The Lord's Prayer

Anthem

Someday Is Today Andre Thomas
Summer Choir

Singing Into Silence

O Lord, Hear My Prayer TFWS #2200

Prayers for Others

Scripture Romans 1:19-20a

Offering

Prayer of Dedication Liturgist
Offertory Anthem

Many Gifts, One Spirit Allen Pote Summer Choir

† Doxology UMH #95

† Hymn

Maker, in Whom We Live UMH #88

Scripture Matthew 28:16-20

The Word of the Lord. **Thanks be to God.**

Sermon

Matter Matters
Rev. Vivian C. Hiestand

Vision Statement ② Liturgist

Faith and Service Moment Diana Burkholder

† Hymn

Make Me a Servant TFWS #2176

† Benediction

Postlude

Arise, Children of Our God D. Cherwien

Worship in the Sanctuary
11:00 a.m.

Gathering Music

Every Time I Feel the Spirit

R. Elliot

Welcome † Passing the Peace

Opening Prayer

† Hymn Praise the Lord with the Sound of Trumpet TFWS #2020

17005 #2020

Prayer for Transformation ① Liturgist

Scripture Psalm 19:1-4a

Children's Time

I'm Goin' a Sing When the Spirit Says Sing (v. 1&4)

ŬMH #333

The Lord's Prayer

Anthem Someday Is Toda

Someday Is Today Andre Thomas
Summer Choir

Summer Ci

Singing Into Silence

O Lord, Hear My Prayer TFWS #2200

Prayers for Others

Scripture Romans 1:19-20a

Offering

Prayer of Dedication Liturgist
Offertory Anthem
Many Gifts. One Spirit Allen Pote

Many Ğifts, One Spirit Summer Choir

† Doxology UMH #95

† Hymn

Maker, in Whom We Live

Scripture Matthew 28:16-20

The Word of the Lord.

Thanks be to God.

Sermon

Matter Matters Rev. Vivian C. Hiestand

Vision Statement ②

Liturgist

Diana Burkholder

UMH #88

Faith and Service Moment

† Hymn

Make Me a Servant

TFWS #2176

† Benediction

Postlude

Arise, Children of Our God

D. Cherwien

This Week at First Church

Sunday, June 11, 2017

<u>Sunday, June 11, 2017</u>		
8:00 AM	Classic Worship ServiceChapel	
9:30 AM	Classic Worship Service Sanctuary	
9:30 AM	Samaritan Sunday School Class Parlor	
9:30 AM	Serendipity Sunday School Class	
	Village Commons	
9:30 AM	Upper Room Sunday School Class	
	Upper Room - Rm 235	
9:45 AM	Children's Sunday School	
	Village Classrooms	
11:00 AM	Classic Worship Service Sanctuary	
11:00 AM	Crosswalk Class Wesley Commons	
11:00 AM	Open Hearts Sunday School Class	
	Village Commons	
1:30 PM	Building Closed for Deep Cleaning	
Manufacture 40, 0047		
<u>Monday, June 12, 2017</u>		
9:00 AM	VBSVarious Rooms	
6:00 PM	Circle Hannah Conference Room	
6:30 PM	Girl Scout Cadette MeetingParlor	
7:00 PM	Boy Scout Meeting Village Commons	
7:00 PM	SPR Committee Meeting	
7.00 1 101		
7:00 PM	Church Council Subcommittee Meeting	
7.00 1 101	Gathering Place	
	Gathering Flace	
Tuesday, June 13, 2017		
9:00 AM	VBSVarious Rooms	
9:00 AM	Days for Girls Conference Room	
9:30 AM	Intercessory PrayerReference Library	
9:30 AM	Quilt GroupParlor	
1:00 PM	Worship Staff Meeting Wesley Commons	

6:45 PM Springview 4-H..... Fellowship Hall 1

7:00 PM Stewardship & Generosity Committee.......

...... Wesley Commons

Wednesday, June 14, 2017

9:00 AM	VBSVarious Rooms	
9:00 AM	Organ Practice – Karen Stoody Chapel	
9:15 AM	Scheduling Team Gathering Place	
10:30 AM	Kids' Closet Sorting Conference Room	
12:00 PM	Nominations & Leadership Development	
	Gathering Place	
1:30 PM	Clergy Meeting Gathering Place	
2:30 PM	Congregational Care Visitation Team	
	Conference Room	
3:00 PM	Kids' Closet Kids' Closet	
6:00 PM	Grief ClassConference Room	
0.00		
Thursday, June 15, 2017		
6:30 AM	Men's Bible Study	
	The Egg & I, South College Avenue	
9:00 AM	VBSVarious Rooms	
9:00 AM	Organ Practice – Karen Stoody Chapel	
2:00 PM	Lions Sight	
	Main Kitchen	
5:30 PM	Stover Street StompersParlor	
Friday, June 16, 2017		
9:00 AM	VBSVarious Rooms	
9:00 AM	Organ Practice – Karen Stoody Chapel	
1:00 PM	Organ Practice – David Adkins Sancutary	
1.00 1 101	David Admin Dariodary	
Saturday, June 17, 2017		
ALL DAY	Stage to Storage Fellowship Hall	
9:00 AM	Kids' Closet Kids' Closet	
9:30 AM	Prayer Shawl Knit-InParlor	
<u>Sunday, June 18, 2017</u>		
8:00 AM	Classic Worship Service Chapel	
9:30 AM	Classic Worship ServiceSanctuary	
9:30 AM		
	Samaritan Sunday School ClassParlor	
9:30 AM	Serendipity Sunday School Class	
0.00.414	Village Commons	
9:30 AM	Upper Room Sunday School Class	
	Upper Room - Rm 235	
9:45 AM	Children's Sunday School	
	Village Classrooms	
11:00 AM	Classic Worship Service Sanctuary	
11:00 AM	Crosswalk Class Wesley Commons	
11:00 AM	Open Hearts Sunday School Class	
	Village Commons	
	The state of the s	

1:30 PM Building Closed for Deep Cleaning







The paper used for our bulletins at FUMC is produced in a plant using 100% renewable energy (wind power) and carbon neutral shipping. In addition, all paper used is a minimum of 60% recycled product and is 100% recyclable.

The text and music copied and projected for worship is made possible by license # 1336745 from the Christian Copyright License Corporation.



1005 Stover Street, Fort Collins, CO 80524 (970) 482-2436 www.fcfumc.net info@fcfumc.net

June 11, 2017

Trinity Sunday



Sunday Classic Worship Services:

8:00 a.m. in the Chapel 9:30 & 11:00 a.m. in the Sanctuary

There will be no 11:00 a.m. worship on June 25.

Please join us at a farewell reception for
Pastor Charles and Pastor Vivian at 10:30 a.m.